	HD 781-40)	518 Rec'd	PCT/PTO 29 AUP		
				09/914473		
FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99	1619A	10-23-20	100	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB 0651-0027	ı			PATENT		
	<u> </u>					
08	08/29/0/ RECC 101882935 RATENTS ONLY					
	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type Conveyance Type						
	New X Assignment Security Agreement					
Documen Documen	ssion (Non-Recordation)	License	Change of	Name		
Correction Reel #	n of PTO Error Frame #	Merger	Other _			
Corrective	e Document	(Fo	U.S. Governme or Use ONLY by U.S. Govern	ment Agencies)		
Reel#	Frame #		Departmental File	Secret File		
Conveying F		X Mark if addition	onal names of conveying p	parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 07 31 01		
l l	Ferry, Andrew			0/ 31 01		
Name (line 2) [Second Party		19/	9/11/10	Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)	Kerr, Peter Douglas		ITTIL	07 31 01		
Name (line 2)						
Receiving P	arty		Mark if additional name	s of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1)	Crown Cork & Seal Techr	nologies Corpo	ration	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment			domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
Address (line 1)	11535 S. Central Avenue)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a		
Address (line 2)				separate document from Assignment)		
Address (line 3)	Alsip	Illinois		803		
Domestic R	epresentative Name and A	State/Coun	ter for the first Receiving	Zip Code Party only.		
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
i72001 UEDUVIJE O	0000083 09914473	FOR OFFICE USE O	NLY			
:581 40.00 GF						
gathering the data no	ing for this collection of information is estimated to a seded to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments	regarding this burden estimal	e to the U.S. Patent and Trademar	K Office, Chief Information Officer, washington,		
D.C. 20231 and to the information Collection	o Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office in Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Mail documents to be record	Assignment Practice. DO NO	T SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD	ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 012260 FRAME: 0621

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

09/914473-U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Pa	rty/ies)	
Enter additional Co	mark additional fiallies of Conveying parties attache	Execution Date
	enior, David	Month Day Year 07 31 01
<u></u>	entor, bavia	
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year
realite (line i)		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Par	ty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving pa	arties attached
Enter additional R	eceiving Party(ies)	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
· ·		States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)		is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip	Code
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1)		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
'		attached. (Designation must
Address (line 2)		Assignmer:t)
Address (line 3)		
Application N	umber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attach	ip Code
	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for th	
Pa	tent Application Number(s) Patent Nu	mber(s)
1		1

PATENT

REEL: 012260 FRAME: 0622

518 Rec'd PCT/PTO 2 9 AUG 2001

			09 /9 1 4473—
FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATE:NT
Corresponder	nt Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Nun	nber 703 642 5705
Name _	Vincent L. Ramik		
Address (line 1)	7345 McWhorter Place		
Address (line 2)	Suite 101		
Address (line 3)	Annandale		
Address (line 4)	Virginia 22003		
	Enter the total number of page including any attachments.	s of the attached conveyance of	document # 1
	umber(s) or Patent Numb	· · ·	Mark if additional numbers attached
		ent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH nu	
Pater	t Application Number(s)		Patent Number(s)
	eing filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent <i>i</i> named executing inventor.	Application, enter the date the patent a	oplication was Month Day Year 07 31 01
Patent Coope	ration Treaty (PCT)		
Enter	PCT application number	PCT GB00/00621 PCT	PCT
_	a U.S. Application Number of been assigned.	PCT PCT	РСТ
Number of Pro	operties Enter the total	number of properties involved	i. # 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for	Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	41): \$ 40.00
Method of Deposit A	Payment: Enclose ccount	ed X Deposit Account	
	yment by deposit account or if additio	nal fees can be charged to the account. posit Account Number:	# [50-1716
	Aut	horization to charge additional fee	es: Yes X No
Statement and	d Signature	1	
	copy is a true copy of the original	of, the foregoing information is ginal document. Charges to de	true and correct and any eposit account are authorized, as
Vincent L		man Maluh	08/29/01
	f Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT

REEL: 012260 FRAME: 0623

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, w	e ANDREW FERRY, I	PETER DOUGLAS KERR and DAVID SENIOR
		a citizen of Stirlingshire,
Scotland	residing at 3d Wa:	allace Street, Bannockburn, Stirlingshire, FK7 8JQ UK
a citizen ofAllo	oa, Scotland	residing at 18 Norwood Crescent, Alloa FK10 2BU
Scotland , a	nd a citizen of Perti	nshire, Scotlandresiding
at 38 Argyle Te	rrace, Dunblane, D	Perthshire, FK15 9DN, Scotland UK, respectively,
have made a certain	new and useful inven	ntion as set forth in an application for United States Letters
Patent executed by	us the day of	July , 20 01 filed on August 29, 2001
under Serial No.	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	, the hereinafter named assignee being hereby authorized
to insert the said sei	nai number and fuing	date when ascertained;
AND WHERE	AS,CROWN C	CORK & SEAL TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION
a corporation of	USA	and having a place of business
		IP, ILLINOIS 60803-2599, USA, is desirous
of acquiring the en	itire right, title, and i	interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all
Letters Patent of th	e United States and fo	foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;
NOW, THERE	FORE, for good and	i valuable consideration, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer,
and set over unto_	CROWN C	CORK & SEAL TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION
		, its legal representatives,
successors, and assi	gns, the entire right,	title, and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the
above-mentioned a	polication, and in an	nd to any and all patents of the United States and foreign
	y be issued for said in	
**************************************		to the transmitted the said essigned that we will not
UPON SAID	CONSIDERATION, W	we do hereby agree with the said assignee that we will not
execute any writing	g or do any act whats	soever conflicting with these presents, and that we will, at
any time upon requ	uest, without further	or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said
assignee, execute su	ich additional assignm	ments and other writings and do such additional acts as said
assignee may deem	necessary or desirab	ble to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and
render all necessary	assistance in making	g application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued,
or extended Lette	rs Patent of the Uni	nited States or of any and all foreign countries on said
invention, and in e	nforcing any rights or	choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or
patents, by giving	testimony in any pr	proceedings or transactions involving such applications or
patents, and by exe	ecuting preliminary st	tatements and other affidavits, it being understood that the
		l bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal
representatives of a	ssignor and assignee;	
AND WE reau	lest the Commissione	er of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of
		for said invention to said CROWN CORK & SEAL
TECHNOLOGIES	CORPORATION	, its legal representatives, successors, or assigns, as the sole
owner of the entire	right, title, and intere	rest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.
	-	
Date 315 Jul	v 2001	and some
Date		ANDREW FERRY
Date 31 3021) 2001	YX Vary.
		PETER DOUGLAS KERR
.o i	0 - 4	
Date 3/ JUZY	1 2001	- Deve
		DAVID SENIOR

PATENT RECORDED: 08/29/2001 REEL: 012260 FRAME: 0624